## **CALL TO ORDER**

## **SALUTE TO THE FLAG**

SUNSHINE STATEMENT: Be advised that proper notice has been given by the Township Council in accordance with the sunshine law in the following manner. Notice advertised in the Burlington County Times and Camden Courier Post on January 4, 2019 and posted on the bulletin board on the same date.

ROLL CALL: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone

MINUTES FOR APPROVAL
Approval of the minutes for the January 8, 2019 and January 22, 2019 Closed Session Meeting
MOVED BY SECONDED BY
Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone
Ayes: Nays: Approved:
Approval of the minutes for the February 5, 2019 Public Meeting
MOVED BY SECONDED BY
Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone
Ayes: Nays: Approved:
Approval of the minutes for the February 12, 2019 Action, Work Session and Closed Session Meeting.
MOVED BY SECONDED BY
Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone
Ayes: Nays: Approved:

Approval of the minutes for the February 26, 2019 Action and Work Session Meeting.				
MOVED BY SECONDED BY				
Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone				
Ayes: Nays: Approved:				
Approval of the minutes for the March 5, 2019 Public Meeting.				
MOVED BY SECONDED BY				
Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone				
Ayes: Nays: Approved:				
ORDINANCE ON SECOND READING				
TOWNSHIP OF DELRANO ORDINANCE 2019-06				
AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH SALARIES FOR VARIOUS EMPLOYEES COVERED UNDER THE DELRAN PATROLMAN'S ASSOCIATION AGREEMENT IN TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AND REGULATING THE MANNER OF PAYMENT OF SAME				
PUBLIC HEARING				
MOVED BY SECONDED BY				
Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone				
Ayes: Nays: Approved:				
ORDINANCE ON FIRST READING				

## TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN ORDINANCE 2019-07

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2017-15 TO ESTABLISH SALARIES FOR VARIOUS EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AND REGULATING THE MANNER OF PAYMENT OF SAME

MOVED BY SE	ECONDED BY			
Roll Call: Mr. Lyon Catrambone	, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr.			
Ayes: Nays: Approved:				
RESOLUTIONS TOWNSHIP O	_			
RESOLUTION TO INTRODUCE THE CY 2019 MUNICIPAL BUDGET				
MOVED BY SI	ECONDED BY			
Roll Call: Mr. Lyon Catrambone	, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr.			
Ayes: Nays: Approved:				
TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2019-69				
AUTHORIZING CME ASSOCIATES TO PERFORM ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE 2019 ROAD PROGRAM IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$188,000.00				
MOVED BYSE	ECONDED BY			
Roll Call: Mr. Lyon Catrambone	, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr.			
Ayes: Nays: Approved:				
TOWNSHIP ( RESOLUTIO				
ADJUSTING THE 2019 QUA BLOCK 9 LOT 33 BERK & BE				
MOVED BY SE	ECONDED BY			

Catrambone			
Ayes: Nays: Approved:			
TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2019-71			
REFUND VARIOUS TAX ACCOUNTS			
MOVED BY SECONDED BY			
Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone			
Ayes: Nays: Approved:			
TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2019-72 REFUND VARIOUS SEWER ACCOUNTS			
MOVED BY SECONDED BY			
Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone			
Ayes: Nays: Approved:			
TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2019-73			
ADJUSTING THE 2018 and 2019 QUARTERLY SEWER BILLING BLOCK 83 LOT 26 CHURCH OF THE HOLY NAME			
MOVED BY SECONDED BY			

Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr.

Catrambone				
Ayes: Nays: Approved:				
TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2019-74				
APPOINTING CME ASSOCIATES AS TOWNSHIP COAH PLANNER				
MOVED BY SECONDED BY				
Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone				
Ayes: Nays: Approved:				
TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2019-75				
AUTHORIZING CLOSE OUT CHANGE ORDER #1 AND FINAL PAYMENT TO DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION FOR ROUTE 130 SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS PHASE - II				
MOVED BY SECONDED BY				
Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone				
Ayes: Nays: Approved:				
TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2019-76				
APPOINTING MARGARENT PEAK AS CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER				
MOVED BY SECONDED BY				

Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr.

Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone				
Ayes: Nays: Approved:				
TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2019-77				
SUPPORTING THE 2019 <i>UDrive. UText. UPay.</i> DISTRACTED DRIVING CRACKDOWN APRIL 1-21, 2019				
MOVED BY SECONDED BY				
Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone				
Ayes: Nays: Approved:				
TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2019-78				
AUTHORIZING EXECUTIVE SESSION TO DISCUSS THE FOLLOWING: COAH LITIGATION DISCUSSION				
MOVED BY SECONDED BY Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando,				
Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone				
Ayes: Nays: Approved:				
MOTIONS				
A motion authorizing the payment of bills including all purchases made under the Cooperative Purchasing Agreement				
MOVED BY SECONDED BY				

	Roll Call: Catrambo	Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. one			
	Ayes: Nays: Approved	:			
A motion accepting the repo	A motion accepting the report of the Tax Collector and Township Clerk				
MOVED BY SECONDED BY					
	Roll Call: Catrambo	Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. one			
	Ayes: Nays: Approved	:			
A motion accepting the report of the CFO including the March YTD Revenue Report, YTD Budget Report and March Check Register.					
MOV	ED BY	_ SECONDED BY			
	Roll Call: Catrambo	Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. one			
	Ayes: Nays: Approved	:			
REPORTS					
Clerk					
Administrator					
Solicitor					
Fire Commissioners					
Members of Council					
Mayor					
Public Portion of the meeting	ng – Motion	to open the meeting to the public			
Motion to enter into executi	ve session t	o discuss the following: COAH Litigation discussion			

MOVE	D BY SECONDED BY			
	Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone			
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:			
Motion to adjourn the meeting				
MOVED BY SECONDED BY				
	Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone			
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:			